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BOARD OF CHILD CARE
AUXILARY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE CONTACT INFORMATION

	President:
	
	
	Mrs. Sue Everhart (Guy)

	
	
	
	2407 Highpoint View Court, #201

	
	
	
	Frederick, MD 21702

	
	
	
	Phone:  301-514-8730

	
	
	
	Email:  everhartsuzanne@gmail.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Vice President:
	
	
	Ms. Jeanette Thomas

	
	
	
	536 Short Curve Road

	
	
	
	Glen Burnie, MD 21061

	
	
	
	Phone:  410-969-5818

	
	
	
	Cell:  443-386-2389
	

	
	
	
	Email:  Jeanettethomas1@verizon.net

	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary:
	
	
	Mrs. Peggy Edmonds (Walter)

	
	
	
	3889 Maryland Manor Drive

	
	
	
	Monrovia, MD 21770
	

	
	
	
	Phone:  301-831-3472

	
	
	
	Email:  wpedmonds70@comcast.net

	
	
	
	
	

	Treasurer:
	
	
	Mrs. Barbara Dougherty

	
	
	
	19713 Maycrest Way

	
	
	
	Germantown, MD 20876

	
	
	
	Phone:  301-916-9446

	
	
	
	Cell:  240-421-2156
	

	
	
	
	Email:  pldbad@aol.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Immediate Past President :
	
	
	Mrs. Julie Wernz
	

	
	
	
	1302 Heather Hill Road

	
	
	
	Baltimore, MD 21239

	
	
	
	Phone:  410-321-9493

	
	
	
	Email:  jwernz@gmaill.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Area Coordinator Baltimore:
	
	
	
Mrs. Cindy Smith (Mark)

	
	
	
	202 Northway Road
	

	
	
	
	Reisterstown, MD 21136-2125

	
	
	
	Phone:  410-833-7240

	
	
	
	Email:  auggy50@yahoo.com

	
	
	
	

	Area Coordinator Baltimore:
	
	
	Mrs. Judy Jefferson
	

	
	
	
	3494 Walker Drive
	

	
	
	
	Ellicott City, MD 21042-3733

	
	
	
	Phone:  410-750-6369

	
	
	
	Email:  jjwalker3494@gmail.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Area Coordinator W. Virginia:
	
	
	Mrs. Dorothy Hixon (Darl L.)

	
	
	
	186 Hilldale Drive
	

	
	
	
	Needmore, PA 17238

	
	
	
	Phone:  717-294-3627

	
	
	
	Email:  hixons@frontiernet.net

	
	
	
	
	

	Area Coordinator W. Virginia:
	
	
	Mrs. Dawn Nelson 
	

	
	
	
	12529 Loy Wolfe Road

	
	
	
	Myersville, MD 21773

	
	
	
	Cell:  301-606-1389
	

	
	
	
	Email:  nelsondawn@comcast.net

	
	
	
	
	

	Area Coordinator DC ELP:
	
	
	Ms. Artis Johnson
	

	
	
	
	4084 Hanson Oaks Drive

	
	
	
	Landover Hills, MD 20784

	
	
	
	Phone:  301-577-8173

	
	
	
	Email:  artis.johnson@comcast.net

	
	
	
	
	

	Area Coordinator Southern MD:
	
	
	Mr. Leon Dodson
	

	
	
	
	9113 Contee Road, Unit 201

	
	
	
	Laurel, MD 20708
	

	
	
	
	Phone:  301-256-5601

	
	
	
	Cell:  301-256-5601
	

	
	
	
	Email:  dodsonl9113@comcast.net
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